PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3066449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STARGAMES CORPORATION PTY LIMITED	03/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHUFFLE MASTER AUSTRALASIA PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 SHERIDAN CLOSE	
City:	MILPERRA NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13789189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321922

Email:dlmitchell@traskbritt.comCorrespondent Name:JOSEPH A. WALKOWSKIAddress Line 1:230 S. 500 EAST, SUITE 300Address Line 4:SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3286-047 JAW/DLM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. WALKOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Walkowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChangeVidco-StarGames__SMAu#page1.tif

PATENT 503019848 REEL: 034007 FRAME: 0259

Shuffle Master Australasia Pty Limited 1 Sheridan Close Milperra NSW 2214

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

J W SELBY PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 001 660 537

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

On the twenty-second day of March 1983 the company changed its name to VIDCO DISTRIBUTORS PTY LTD

On the twenty-fourth day of February 2000 the company changed its name to STARGAMES CORPORATION PTY LIMITED

On the ninth day of February 2010 the company changed its name to SHUFFLE MASTER AUSTRALASIA PTY LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the fifth day of December 1978.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-ninth day of March, 2011.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 034007 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 10/15/2014